Grain related factors  Animal related factors
Microflora  (Choct et.
al.,1996; Choct, 1999)
Barrier function
(Koutsos, et al. 2001;
Tivey & Bulter, 1999)
Sex (Dunshea et al.,
1998; Hughes 2001)

and following pepsin digestion.
Starch granules are polygonal in shape and are tightly cemented together by the surrounding protein
matrix.  The quantity of the surrounding protein matrix in the floury endosperm region is visibly
reduced following pepsin treatment.
 114
Pores on the surface
of a starch granule
after pepsin
treatment
Figure 7.9 Pores on the surface of starch granules in the endosperm region of sorghum following
digestion by pepsin.
 115
Appendix  3.1. The source, location and cultivars of the selected barley, sorghum and wheat
samples sourced from the Premium Grains for Livestock Program.
Grain type Unique ID Sample Source Location Cultivar
BARLEY FG96B.3801 3801 LADLOW HORSHAM ARAPILES
BARLEY FG96B.3804 3804 GOLDER BRIM CHEBEC
BARLEY FG96B.3807 3807 LADLOW HORSHAM GALLEON
BARLEY FG96B.3808 3808 PBI NARRABRI GRIMMET
BARLEY FG96B.3811 3811 HART JUNEE SCHOONER
BARLEY FG96B.3814 3814 HART JUNEE SKIFF
BARLEY FG96B.3815 3815.1 HART JUNEE TANTANGARA
BARLEY FG97B.3817 3817 ESDAILE MOREE LINDWALL
BARLEY FG97B.3818 3818 NOKES FORBES MUNDAH
BARLEY FG97B.3819 3819 NOKES FORBES SCHOONER
BARLEY FG97B.3820 3820 NOKES FORBES SLOOP
BARLEY INC98NB.3702 3702 UNKNOWN NARRABRI REINETTE
BARLEY LSF97B.3904 3904 1997 FORBES SCHOONER
BARLEY LSF97B.3906 3906 1997 FORBES TANTANGARA
BARLEY LSJ97B.3909 3909 1997 JUNEE TANTANGARA
BARLEY LSN97B.3902 3902 1997 NARRABRI GALLEON
BARLEY LSN98B.3912 3912 1998 NARRABRI TANTANGARA
BARLEY NT98B+N.3951 3951 200 KG/HA NARRABRI GILBERT
SORGHUM FG97S.7801 7801 ALAN McTAGGART BILOELA BUSTER
SORGHUM FG97S.7802 7802 HERMITAGE WARWICK BUSTER
SORGHUM FG97S.7804 7804 HERMITAGE WARWICK MR 31
SORGHUM FG97S.7805 7805 HERMITAGE WARWICK THUNDER
SORGHUM FG97S.7811 7811 ALAN McTAGGART BILOELA BOOMER
SORGHUM FG97S.7812 7812 RATHIE BELLATA BOOMER
SORGHUM FG98S.7814 7814 ESDAILE MOREE GOLD RUSH
SORGHUM FG98S.7815 7815 RATHIE BELLATA MR 31
SORGHUM FG98S.7816 7816 PHILIP BRODIE GRAINS TOOWOOMBA MR 31
SORGHUM FG98S.7817 7817 TONY McCOSKER HERMITAGE MR 31
SORGHUM FG98S.7818 7818 RATHIE BELLATA PAC 2391
SORGHUM FG98S.7819 7819 RATHIE BELLATA SUCCESS 42
SORGHUM FG98S.7820 7820 ALAN McTAGGART BILOELA THUNDER
SORGHUM FG98S.7827 7827 B.HENSELL BILOELA NORMAL ISOLINE
SORGHUM FG99S.7830 7830 P.BARDSLEY MOREE MR MAXI
WHEAT FG97W.1810 1810 HOFFMAN LOCKHART JANZ
WHEAT FG98W.1809 1809 GOLLASCH WALLACETOWN JANZ (FROSTED)
WHEAT FG99W.1818 1818 SARDI ROSEDALE KUKARI
WHEAT LSF97W.1906 1906 1997 FORBES CURRAWONG
WHEAT LSF98W.1913 1913 1998 FORBES SUNSTATE
WHEAT LSF98W.1914 1914 1998 FORBES JANZ
WHEAT LSJ97W.1909 1909 1997 JUNEE CURRAWONG
WHEAT LSN97W.1901 1901 1997 NARRABRI SUNSTATE
WHEAT LSN97W.1902 1902 1997 NARRABRI JANZ
WHEAT LSN97W.1903 1903 1997 NARRABRI CURRAWONG
Appendix 3.2 The glucose release index of the selected barley, sorghum and wheat samples
sourced from the Premium Grains for Livestock Program.
Id Cultivars % Released Glucose1
%Total released